South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 03:01:21 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3761 (Rat #0106, Act #0053 of 1993) General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend Title 11, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to public finance, by adding Chapter 38 so as to
authorize the issuance of capital improvement bonds in denominations of less than one thousand dollars; to authorize these
capital improvement bonds to be sold at a price less than par; to authorize that in the computation of the principal amount of
capital improvement bonds outstanding, the amount the State receives from the sale of the capital improvement bonds rather
than the par amount of it must be used for this computation; to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to determine the
maturity of these bonds; to authorize these bonds to be offered and sold at other than public sale; and to authorize the State
Treasurer to determine the rate of interest the capital improvement bonds will bear.

03/23/93
03/23/93
04/14/93
04/22/93
04/27/93
04/28/93
04/28/93
04/28/93
04/29/93
04/30/93
05/11/93
05/14/93
05/14/93
05/25/93
05/25/93

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-16
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 106

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/93

Act No. 53

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



