South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 03:01:21 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

03/33/03

H*3761 (Rat #0106, Act #0053 of 1993) General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to amend Title 11, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to public finance, by adding Chapter 38 so as to authorize the issuance of capital improvement bonds in denominations of less than one thousand dollars; to authorize these capital improvement bonds to be sold at a price less than par; to authorize that in the computation of the principal amount of capital improvement bonds outstanding, the amount the State receives from the sale of the capital improvement bonds rather than the par amount of it must be used for this computation; to authorize the State Budget and Control Board to determine the maturity of these bonds; to authorize these bonds to be offered and sold at other than public sale; and to authorize the State Treasurer to determine the rate of interest the capital improvement bonds will bear.

03/23/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
03/23/93	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
04/14/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
04/22/93	House	Read second time HJ-26
04/27/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
04/28/93	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-16
04/28/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-16
04/28/93	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-16
04/29/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/30/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
05/11/93		Ratified R 106
05/14/93		Signed By Governor
05/14/93		Effective date 05/14/93
05/25/93		Act No. 53
05/25/93		Copies available

Introduced and road first time U L12